
WCI, Inc.    Contract Amendment Master Services Agreement: Suma Soft PVT. LTD. 
Page 1 of 2 

 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT: MASTER SERVICES AGREEMENT 
Work Authorization (RFP#2020-08-03) 

(Suma Soft Pvt. LTD.) 

Master Services Agreement Work Authorization RFP#2020-08-03 between Suma Soft Pvt. Ltd. 
(“Contractor”) and Western Climate Initiative, Inc. (“WCI, Inc.”), which was executed by the parties on 
July 27, 2020, is hereby further amended as follows: 

SUMMARY OF CHANGES 
Amendment Number 002 
Effective Date for Amendment: January 19, 2021 
Current Agreement Amount:  
Changes to the Agreement Extend end date to February 28,2021 
Current Agreement Term: Beginning on July 27, 2020 and ending on 

January 31, 2021. 

Extension of Tasks: Penetration Testing/DevSecOp Services 

PURPOSE OF THIS AMENDMENT 

Extend the term of the contract so Contractor can continue providing Penetration Testing and 
DevSecOp services. 

SPECIFIC TERMS AND CONDITIONS WHICH CONSTITUTE THE AMENDMENT 
The agreement referenced above is modified as follows: 

The term of the agreement is extended to February 28, 2021
EXPLANATION OF CHANGES 
Development of Platform is still in progress, penetration testing and DevSecOps services are needed 
to ensure platform security.  



APPROVALS 

This document and any attachments described herein constitute an amendment to the above num bered 

agreement. All provisions of that contract, except those which are explicitl y changed by this amendment, 

shall remain in full force and effect. By signing, the Contractor and WCI, Inc. do hereby accept and approve 

this amendment. 

Contractor 

Authorized Signature 

C Manivannan 

Name 

Western Climate Initiative, Inc. 

Greg Tamblyn 
Name 

WCI, Inc. 
Page 2 or 2 

15-Jan-2021

Date 

President 

ntle 

Date I I 

Executive Director 
ntle 

Contract Amendment Master Se,vicesAgreement:Suma Soft PVT. lTD. 

Authorized Signature 

Signature on File

Signature on File

ZM
Line

ZM
Line



{00149241.1} Page 1 of 2 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT 
Penetration Testing Statement of Work for MSA #2020-08 

RFP #2020-01 Enterprise Solutions IT Professional Services 
July 2 , 2020 





Exhibit A 

Exhibit A 

{Details have been removed from the public document for business confidentiality and 
business sensitive information}









Exhibit C 

Exhibit C 

{Details have been removed from the public document for business confidentiality 
and competitiveness reasons.}







{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}



